SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.12687/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-05-2018 in WC No. 24928/2012 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

VEENA SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE DISTRICT REGISTRAR/ ADDITIONAL COLLECTOR (F/R) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents/facts/Annexures)

Date: 16-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Kant, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Divyanshu Sahay, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR

Ms. Shradha Narayan, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Kumar Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Sanjaye Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.K. Shukla, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Parul Shukla, AOR

Mr. P.H. Vashishtha, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Thakre, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

On the request of Mr. V.K. Shukla, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent, list the Special Leave Petition on 18 February 2020.

(Chetan Kumar)
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Saroj Kumari Gaur) Court Master