SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.12687/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-05-2018 in WC No. 24928/2012 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

VEENA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE DISTRICT REGISTRAR/ ADDITIONAL COLLECTOR (F/R) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 08-04-2021 This petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Parul Shukla, AOR (Mentioned by)

Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1 On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.
- 2 List the Special Leave Petition for final hearing and disposal on 13 July 2021.

(CHETAN KUMAR) A.R.-cum-P.S. (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) Court Master